# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of 4th inventor's last name to BILLMANN previously recorded on Reel 016093 Frame 0843. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the spelling of 4th inventor's last name of assignor's interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sven Martin	04/21/2005
Bernd-Guido Schulze	04/21/2005
Oliver Rauch	04/25/2005
Markus Billmann	04/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Brieffach 1770
City:	Wolfsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38436

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11058481

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222606

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce W. Slayden II

Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P. (070255.0663)
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Moseley

PATENT REEL: 016571 FRAME: 0736

500051503

\$40<u>.</u>00

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment 0702550663#page1.tif
source=Assignment 0702550663#page2.tif
source=Assignment 0702550663#page3.tif
source=Assignment 0702550663#page4.tif
source=Corrected Assignment 702550663#page1.tif
source=Corrected Assignment 702550663#page2.tif

Full Name of Joint Inventor:

1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed joint inventors of record, hereby assign to:

#### VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 38436 WOLFSBURG GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SWITCHING OF CURRENTS IN A STATOR WINDING OF A GENERATOR-ELECTRIC MOTOR COMBINATION"

Filed February 15, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/058,481

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Joint Inventor:	Sven Martin
Residence:	38442 Wolfsburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Steinmetzweg 28 38442 Wolfsburg, Germany
Even Martin	21.04.05
Signature of Joint Inventor	Date of Signature
J. Stelner	U. GSlee
1st Witness	2nd Witness
Steiner, Tobias	Geske, Kerstin
printed name	printed name
21.04.05	_21.04.05
Date	Date

Full Name of Joint Inventor:	Bernd-Guido Schulze
Residence:	38442 Wolfsburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Menzelstrasse 2 38442 Wolfsburg, Germany
Bernel burdo (clul & Signature of Joint Inventor  1 Steiner Tobias  printed name  21.04.05  Date	Date of Signature  2.1104   2005  Date of Signature  2.2004   2005  Date   Kerstin  Date   2005  Date   Dat
Full Name of Joint Inventor:	Oliver Rauch
Residence:	38518 Gifhorn, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Memeler Strasse 17 38518 Gifhorn, Germany
Signature of Joint Inventor	Date of Signature
1st Witness	2nd Witness
printed name	printed name
Date	Date

Full Name of Joint Inventor:	Bernd-Guido Schulze
Residence:	38442 Wolfsburg, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Menzelstrasse 2 38442 Wolfsburg, Germany
Signature of Joint Inventor	Date of Signature
1st Witness	2nd Witness
printed name	printed name
Date	Date
Full Name of Joint Inventor:	Oliver Rauch
Residence:	38518 Gifhorn, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Memeler Strasse 17 38518 Gifhorn, Germany
Signature of Joint Inventor  Signature of Joint Inventor  1st Witness  Steiner, Jobias  printed name  25.04.05	Date of Signature  2st. 04. 2005  Date of Signature  2nd Witness  Geshe, Kerstin  printed name  25. 04. 2005
Date	Date

Date

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

Full Name of Joint Inventor:

Residence:

91448 Emskirchen 90480 Nürnberg, Germany Clob Rill. 11.4, 2005

Citizenship:

Germany

Post Office Address: Lorchensteige 40 Gleischammerstrasse 85a fl448 Emskirchen 90480 Nürnberg, Germany

Llands Ralla.

Zl. April 2005

Date of Signature

Low Witness

Thomas Go't

printed name

211 April 2005

Date

Date